Revised 2025-10-16Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
爱普微科技 APV Technologies Co., LimitedWWW.APVIND.COM — 1 —
APH-P Series
Molded SMD Power Inductors爱普微
APH 1260 T 100 M P
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
① Series Name ② External Dimensions[LxWxT mm]
APH Molded SMD Power

● Operating Temp : -55℃~+125℃(Including self heating)
工作温度范围:- 55℃~+125℃(包括自身温度上升)
▉ PART NUMBERING 产品型号
▉ APPLICATIONS 用途
Revised 2025-10-16Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
爱普微科技 APV Technologies Co., LimitedWWW.APVIND.COM — 2 —
APH-P Series
Molded SMD Power Inductors爱普微
Unit: mm
Series A B C D E I J H
Typ.
APH0840TP 8.2±0.3 8.8±0.5 3.8±0.2 1.4±0.3 5.0±0.3 2.75 4.0 5.5
APH0850TP 8.2±0.3 8.8±0.5 4.8±0.2 1.4±0.3 5.0±0.3 2.8 4.0 5.5
APH1240TP 12.8±0.50 13.45±0.5 3.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 5.0±0.3 3.25 8.0 5.5
APH1250TP 12.6±0.50 13.45±0.5 4.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 5.0±0.3 3.25 8.0 5.5
APH1260TP 12.6±0.50 13.45±0.5 5.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 5.0±0.3 3.25 8.0 5.5
APH1265TP 12.6±0.50 13.45±0.5 6.5Max. 2.0±0.5 5.0±0.3 3.25 8.0 5.5
● APH0840-P Series
Part Number
Inductance Inductance
Tolerance
DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
@100KHz,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Unit μH - mΩ A A
Symbol L - DCR Isat Irms
APH0840TR15MP 0.15 ±20% 1.65 65 70 33 39
APH0840TR22MP 0.22 ±20% 1.8 55 60 30 36
APH0840TR33MP 0.33 ±20% 2.4 40 45 25 30
APH0840TR47MP 0.47 ±20% 2.8 36 42 25 28
APH0840TR56MP 0.56 ±20% 3.2 23 26 22 24
APH0840TR68MP 0.68 ±20% 3.8 22 24 21 23
APH0840TR82MP 0.82 ±20% 4.4 19 21 19 21
APH0840T1R0MP 1 ±20% 4.62 17 19 17 19
APH0840T1R5MP 1.5 ±20% 7.6 15 17 15 17
APH0840T1R8MP 1.8 ±20% 11 13.5 15 12.5 15
APH0840T2R2MP 2.2 ±20% 11.4 12 14 12 14
APH0840T3R3MP 3.3 ±20% 15 11 12.5 10 12
APH0840T4R7MP 4.7 ±20% 26.5 10.5 11.5 8.5 9.5
APH0840T5R6MP 5.6 ±20% 30 10 11 8 9
APH0840T6R8MP 6.8 ±20% 36.8 8 9 7 8
APH0840T8R2MP 8.2 ±20% 46 7.7 8.7 6 7
APH0840T100MP 10 ±20% 59 7 8 5.5 6.5
APH0840T150MP 15 ±20% 71 4.9 5.5 4.8 5.4
APH0840T220MP 22 ±20% 113 4.5 5 4.2 4.8
▉ DIMENSIONS & RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN 尺寸及推荐焊盘
▉ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS 特性规格表
Revised 2025-10-16Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
爱普微科技 APV Technologies Co., LimitedWWW.APVIND.COM — 3 —
APH-P Series
Molded SMD Power Inductors爱普微
● APH0840-P Series
Part Number
Inductance Inductance
Tolerance
DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
@100KHz,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Unit μH - mΩ A A
Symbol L - DCR Isat Irms
APH0840T330MP 33 ±20% 156 3.3 3.5 3 3.5
APH0840T470MP 47 ±20% 225 2.9 3.1 2.5 2.9
● APH0850-P Series
Part Number
Inductance Inductance
Tolerance
DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
@100KHz,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Unit μH - mΩ A A
Symbol L - DCR Isat Irms
APH0850TR50MP 0.5 ±20% 2.4 30 40.5 25 28.1
APH0850T2R2MP 2.2 ±20% 12 14 16 8.5 10
APH0850T3R3MP 3.3 ±20% 15 11.5 13 8 9
APH0850T4R7MP 4.7 ±20% 20 10.5 12 7 8
APH0850T100MP 10 ±20% 45 7 8 4.8 5.5
APH0850T150MP 15 ±20% 50 6 7 4.5 5
APH0850T220MP 22 ±20% 88 4.8 5.5 3.5 4
APH0850T330MP 33 ±20% 140 4.5 5 2.5 3
APH0850T470MP 47 ±20% 195 3 3.5 2.2 2.5
APH0850T680MP 68 ±20% 265 2.5 3 1.7 2
APH0850T101MP 100 ±20% 326 2 2.5 1.3 1.5
● APH1240-P Series
Part Number
Inductance Inductance
Tolerance
DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
@100KHz,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Unit μH - mΩ A A
Symbol L - DCR Isat Irms
APH1240TR68MP 0.68 ±20% 3.5 37.6 47 24 28
APH1240TR82MP 0.82 ±20% 4.5 32 40 24 28
APH1240T1R0MP 1 ±20% 7.5 28 35 20 24
APH1240T1R5MP 1.5 ±20% 9.5 24.4 30.5 17 20
APH1240T2R2MP 2.2 ±20% 11.5 20.8 26 15 18
APH1240T3R3MP 3.3 ±20% 13 16.8 21 13 15
APH1240T4R7MP 4.7 ±20% 14.5 14.4 18 11 13
APH1240T6R8MP 6.8 ±20% 20 11.2 14 8 9
APH1240T100MP 10 ±20% 25 8 10 7 8
APH1240T150MP 15 ±20% 39 6 7.5 5.8 6.5
APH1240T220MP 22 ±20% 51 4.8 6 3.8 4.5
▉ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS 特性规格表
Revised 2025-10-16Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
爱普微科技 APV Technologies Co., LimitedWWW.APVIND.COM — 4 —
APH-P Series
Molded SMD Power Inductors爱普微
● APH1250-P Series
Part Number
Inductance Inductance
Tolerance
DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
@100KHz,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Unit μH - mΩ A A
Symbol L - DCR Isat Irms
APH1250T3R3MP 3.3 ±20% 7 17.6 22 12 14
APH1250T4R7MP 4.7 ±20% 9 16 20 11 13
APH1250T6R8MP 6.8 ±20% 18 12.8 16 10 12
APH1250T100MP 10 ±20% 22 9.6 12 8 9
APH1250T150MP 15 ±20% 30 8 10 7 8
APH1250T220MP 22 ±20% 58 5.2 6.5 3.8 4.5
APH1250T330MP 33 ±20% 84 4.8 6 2.8 3.5
APH1250T470MP 47 ±20% 130 4 5 2.6 3
● APH1260-P Series
Part Number
Inductance Inductance
Tolerance
DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
@100KHz,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Unit μH - mΩ A A
Symbol L - DCR Isat Irms
APH1260T3R3MP 3.3 ±20% 6.8 21 25 14 17
APH1260T4R7MP 4.7 ±20% 9 19.2 24 12 15
APH1260T5R6MP 5.6 ±20% 11 18 22.5 11 13
APH1260T6R8MP 6.8 ±20% 13.5 15.2 19 10 12
APH1260T8R2MP 8.2 ±20% 16 10.8 13.5 9 11
APH1260T100MP 10 ±20% 20.7 11.1 12.5 8.5 10
APH1260T120MP 12 ±20% 23 8 10 7.8 9
APH1260T150MP 15 ±20% 29 72 9 7.5 8.5
APH1260T180MP 18 ±20% 35 6.4 8 6.5 7.5
APH1260T220MP 22 ±20% 39.5 6 7.5 6 7
APH1260T270MP 27 ±20% 56 5.2 6.5 5 6
APH1260T330MP 33 ±20% 75 4.8 6 4.8 5.5
APH1260T470MP 47 ±20% 90 4.4 5.5 4.2 5
APH1260T680MP 68 ±20% 140 3.6 4.5 3.2 4
APH1260T101MP 100 ±20% 200 2.8 3.5 2.5 3
APH1260T121MP 120 ±20% 235 2.56 3.2 1.7 2
APH1260T151MP 150 ±20% 350 2.16 2.7 1.2 1.5
▉ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS 特性规格表
Revised 2025-10-16Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
爱普微科技 APV Technologies Co., LimitedWWW.APVIND.COM — 5 —
APH-P Series
Molded SMD Power Inductors爱普微
● APH1265-P Series
Part Number
Inductance Inductance
Tolerance
DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
@100KHz,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Unit μH - mΩ A A
Symbol L - DCR Isat Irms
APH1265T4R7MP 4.7 ±20% 8.5 19 24 12 16
APH1265T5R6MP 5.6 ±20% 10.5 18 22.5 10 14
APH1265T6R8MP 6.8 ±20% 12 15 19 9 13
APH1265T8R2MP 8.2 ±20% 14 13 16 8.5 12
APH1265T100MP 10 ±20% 16.5 12 15 7.5 11
APH1265T150MP 15 ±20% 26 9 11 6.5 9.5
APH1265T220MP 22 ±20% 36 7.5 9 6 8
APH1265T330MP 33 ±20% 65 7 8 4.5 6.5
APH1265T470MP 47 ±20% 70 5.5 6.8 4 5.5
APH1265T680MP 68 ±20% 120 4 5.2 3.4 4.8
APH1265T820MP 82 ±20% 135 3.5 4.5 2.7 4
APH1265T101MP 100 ±20% 170 3.2 4 1.8 3.5
● All test data is referenced to 20℃ ambient.
● Rated current: lsat or lrms, whichever is smaller.
● lsat(Typ) : DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current.
● lsat(Max) : DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current.